NOTICE OF GENERAL ELECTION
AVISO DE ELECCION GENERAL

To the registered voters of the County of Aransas, Texas: a los votantes
registrados del Condado de Aransas, Texas:

Notice is hereby given that the polling places listed below will be open
from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m., November 6, 2018, for voting in a general
election to elect Members of Congress, Members of the Legislature, state,
district, county and precinct officers. Notifiquese, por las presente, que las
casillas electorales sitados abajo se abriran desde las 7:00 a.m. hasta las 7:00
p.m. el seis de noviembre de 2018 para votar en la Eleccion General para elegir
electores Presidente, Miembros del Congreso, Miembros de la Legislatura, y
oficiales del estado, distrito, condado y del precinct.

On Election Day, a voter may vote at any one of the locations listed
below:E]l dia de Eleccidn, los votantes podrdn votar en cualquiera de las
ubicaciones nombrados abajo.

G.I. Forum Rockport Vol Fire Dept Fulton Vol Fire Dept
1911 Hardee St 212 N Gagon St 401 N 9t st
Rockport Rockport Fulton

Early voting by personal appearance will be conducted at:
La votacidn anticipada en persona se llevard a cabo en:

Elections & Voter Registration Office
602 E. Concho Street, Rockport, Texas

HOURS OF EARLY VOTING:

Monday, October 22 7:30 am to 5:30 pm Sunday, October 28 CLOSED/CERRADO
Tuesday, October 23 7:30 am to 5:30 pm Monday, October 29 7:30 am to 5:30
Wednesday, October 24 7:30 am to 5:30 pm Tuesday, October 30 7:30 am to 5:30
Thursday, October 25 7:30 am to 5:30 pm Wednesday, October 31 7:30 am to 5:30
Friday, October 26 7:30 am to 5:30 pm Thursday, November 1 7:30 am to 5:30
Saturday, October 27 10:00 am to 3:00 pm Friday, November 2 7:30 am to 5:30

Applications for ballot by mail shall be mailed to:
Las solicitudes para boletas que se votaran adelantada por correo deberan enviarse a:

MICHELE M. BENNETT, EARLY VOTING CLERK
602 E. CONCHO STREET
ROCKPORT, TEXAS 78382

Applications for ballots by mail must be received no later than the close

of business on October 26, 2018. Las solicitudes para boletas que se votaran
adelantada por correo deberan recibrse para el fin de las horas de negocio 26 de
octubre, 2018.

Issued this the 7th day of September, 2018.
Emitada este dia 7 de septembre, 2018.

County Judge / Juez de) Condado
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